

## JEWISH FEDERATION OF DELAWARE HIRES PATTI GIBSON MAY AS ADVANCEMENT DIRECTOR

## For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen | 302.427.2100 | Seth@ShalomDel.org

May 30, 2024, Wilmington, DE – The Jewish Federation of Delaware (Federation) has hired Patti Gibson May as its new Advancement Director. Ms. Gibson is a strategic leader with proven critical thinking skills.

The Advancement Director is an integral part of the Federation team that is responsible for raising funds by providing the support and infrastructure necessary for the effective flow of accurate and timely information to our staff, volunteers, and donors.

Ms. Gibson will manage the Federation's Annual Campaign, Women's Philanthropy, and its planned giving and endowment arm, Jewish Fund for the Future, with total managed assets exceeding \$32 million.

Ms. Gibson brings extensive communications, business development, and market analytics expertise from both the corporate and nonprofit sectors. She holds an M.A. in Political Science and a B.A. in Journalism, both from Temple University.

Ms. Gibson may be reached at 302/427-2100 or Patti@ShalomDel.org

## About Jewish Federation of Delaware

Jewish Federation of Delaware supports programs that **feed**, **clothe**, **shelter**, **counsel** and **rescue** thousands of people in Delaware and the Brandywine Valley, in Israel and around the world. We provide opportunities to **educate**, **inspire** and **celebrate** a vibrant Jewish life. For more information, please visit: <u>ShalomDelaware.org</u>.

###



We Grow Stronger TOGETHER 101 Garden of Eden Road, Wilmington, DE 19803 | Phone: 302-427-2100 | Fax: 302-427-2438 | ShalomDelaware.org